

F.No.01-Sustainability Committee/2024-25

NOTICE FOR INVITING SUGGESTIONS/VIEWS ON SUSTAINABILTY POLICIES

The Competent Authority, JMI has constituted Sustainability Committee vide notification no F-4/RO/ET./2024 dated 07.02.2024 for drafting the Sustainability Policies for various Sections, Academic Departments and Centres of Jamia Millia Islamia. The Committee has prepared a draft policy for the University. The Committee in its meeting held on 08 April 2024 has decided to invite views/suggestions on each point from all the stakeholders i.e. teachers, students, officers, staff, and experts in the concerned field for consideration of the committee.

In this regard, all concerned are requested to send their views/ suggestions on each point separately on the Email Id: - sustainability@jmi.ac.in by 19 May 2024. The draft Sustainable Policy can be accessed at https://bit.ly/3Wjmsbh.

(Mohd. Hadis Lari) Offg. Registrar

Dated: 03 May 2024

Copy to:

- 1. All Deans, HoDs, Directors, Principals, for circulation among teachers and students and other
- 2. staff members,
- 3. Registrar, Finance Officer, CoE,
- 4. All members of the Sustainability Committee.
- 5. Head of the concerned offices/sections, DFO, PRO, All DRs,
- 6. All Assistant Registrar for circulation among office staffs,
- 7. Provosts of Halls of Boys and Girls for information to all residents and staff,
- 8. A.R./Sectary to V.C for information to Hon'ble Offg. Vice-Chancellor.
- 9. AR to Registrar's Secretariat for the information to the Offg..Registrar.
- 10. Hony. Director, CIT with request to upload the notice on the University website.

(Noorul Hoda) Assistant Registrar Convenor, Sustainability Committee